those that are fixed are expected to be held to maturity and as such when discounted bear little resemblance to the carrying

value.

 For other assets, closing quoted bid prices at reporting date are used where appropriate.

iv. Sensitivity Analysis

a. Interest Rate Risk and Currency Risk

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group's exposures to changes in interest rates and foreign currency exchange

rates. The table indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at balance date would have been affected by

changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the

movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

Engenco Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements and Its Controlled Entities

Engenco Limited – 2016 Annual Report | Page 77

Note 29 – Financial Risk Management (cont’d)

b. Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The effect on earnings and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant would

be as follows:

Consolidated
Group

2016

$000

Consolidated
Group

2015

$000

CHANGE IN EARNINGS

- Increase in interest rates by 100 basis points (386) (181)

- Decrease in interest rates by 100 basis points 386 181

CHANGE IN EQUITY

- Increase in interest rates by 100 basis points (386) (181)

- Decrease in interest rates by 100 basis points 386 181

c. Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The effect on earnings and equity as a result of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar to the Swedish Krona, with all other

variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2016

$000

2015

$000

CHANGE IN EARNINGS

- Improvement in AUD to SEK by 5% (18) (38)

- Decline in AUD to SEK by 5% 18 38

CHANGE IN EQUITY

- Improvement in AUD to SEK by 5% (491) (945)

- Decline in AUD to SEK by 5% 491 945

The Group does not currently hedge against foreign exchange movements in net assets of its Swedish subsidiaries.

v. Capital Management

Management monitors the capital of the Group in an effort to maintain an appropriate debt to equity ratio, provide the

shareholders with adequate returns and ensure that the Group can fund its operations and continue as a going concern.

The Group’s debt and capital includes ordinary shares and financial liabilities. The gearing ratios as at 30 June 2016 and 2015 are

as follows:

2016

$000

2015

$000

Total Borrowings 16,885 20,650

Net Debt 5,368 15,852